 Datasheet
R16DS0356EU0100 Rev.1.00 Page 1
Jul 6, 2023 © 2023 Renesas Electronics
The RAA223182 is an off-line Flyback regulator with a
1000V integrated MOSFET, designed for high input
voltage applications such as 3-phase electric meter
power supplies and other generally isolated power
supplies. The RAA223182 can deliver up to 11W from

Jul 6, 2023
RAA223182 Datasheet
10. Ordering Information
11. Revision History
Part Number[1][2]
1. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100%
matte tin plate plus anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering
operations). Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
2. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), see the RAA223182 device page. For more information about MSL, see TB363.
Part
Marking
Package Description[3]
(RoHS Compliant)
3. For the Pb-Free Reflow Profile, refer to TB493.
Pkg. Dwg. # Carrier Type[4]
4. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
Temp Range (°C)
RAA2231824GSP#HA0 223182 SO13 M13.15 Reel, 2.5k -40 to +150
RTKA223182DR0000BU Demonstration Board with RAA223182 in SO13 package
Table 1. Key Differences of RAA22318x Products
Devices Drain Voltage (V) VIN UV Threshold (V) VIN OV Threshold (V) Action at VIN OV
RAA223181 900 0.5/0.4 4.5/4 Stop Switching
RAA223182 1000 0.4/0.3 4.7/4.2 Stop Switching
RAA223183 1000 0.4/0.3 4.7/4.2 Keep Switching
Revision Date Description
1.00 Jul 6, 2023 Initial release.